KINGSWAY INDOOR STADIUM



CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- 1. Management reserves the right to refuse entry to any persons. Patrons are admitted to Kingsway Indoor Stadium at their own risk
- 2. Alcoholic beverages must not be taken into Kingsway Indoor Stadium. Kingsway Indoor Stadium management reserves the right to eject any patron seemingly under the influence of alcohol
- 3. Kingsway Indoor Stadium is smoke free smoking or vaping is not permitted within the venue or within 5 metres of any entry point or opening
- 4. All Hirer's and patrons must comply with Kingsway Indoor Stadium's Code of Conduct, Conditions of Hire, and all signs.
- 5. Food or open drink containers are not permitted on the courts. Drinks in a sealed container are permitted on court.
- 6. The movement of patrons within Kingsway Indoor Stadium may be subject to monitoring by security cameras. Patrons may be filmed or photographed
- 7. Kingsway Indoor Stadium will not be held responsible for any damages to, loss or theft of a patrons personal property
- 8. Access to courts or rooms is strictly forbidden unless payment is made in advance, or invoiced, and access has been granted by City of Wanneroo staff
- 9. Patrons partaking in, or associated with, one or more of Kingsway Indoor Stadium's indoor sport competitions or recreation programs must comply with the relevant house rules for the specific sport or program, registration / enrolment declarations, membership agreement, and by-laws
- 10. Photographs or any other recordings of sound or images taken by you are for personal, private, non-commercial and non-promotional purposes only and must not be transmitted by any means
- 11. Patrons may be filmed or photographed for marketing and promotional use. Patrons who do not consent to this must notify Kingsway Indoor Stadium management in writing
- 12. Patrons failing to comply with these Conditions of Entry or requests from City of Wanneroo staff may be ejected from the facility, and/or subject to other or further disciplinary action at the complete discretion of Kingsway Indoor Stadium management
- 13. These Conditions of Entry are subject to change at any time

Please visit our website for a copy of Kingsway Indoor Stadium's Code of Conduct, Conditions, of Hire, Competition By-Laws, and more information

E: kingswayindoorstadium@wanneroo.wa.gov.au